

EAST 2023

	2023														East Share: 40%	
	January	February	March	April	May	June	2023 1H Bud.	July	August	September	October	November	December	2023 2H Bud.	FY 2023	
All Chima Membership 2023	9.917	19.833	19.833	19.833	19.833	19.833	109.083	19.833	19.833	19.833	19.833	19.833	19.833	119.000	228.083	
East memberships 2023	17.316	31.058	31.058	31.058	31.058	31.058	172.604	36.058	36.058	36.058	36.058	41.058	41.058	226.346	398.950	
Total member revenue	27.233	50.891	50.891	50.891	50.891	50.891	281.688	55.891	55.891	55.891	55.891	60.891	60.891	345.346	627.033	
Training	7.899	-	25.834	44.000	8.800	-	86.532	44.000	-	10.000	-	-	13.200	67.200	153.732	
Online Training	7.899	-	-	-	8.800	-	16.699	-	-	10.000	-	-	-	10.000	26.699	
Offline Training	-	-	25.834	44.000	-	-	69.834	44.000	-	-	-	-	13.200	57.200	127.034	
Events	428	-	-	-	-	-	428	-	-	-	80.000	58.000	60.000	198.000	198.428	
Events East	428	-	-	-	-	-	428	-	-	-	-	58.000	60.000	118.000	118.428	
Key Events	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	80.000	-	80.000	80.000	
Sponsorship	-	-	4.800	-	-	4.800	9.600	-	40.000	4.800	360.000	5.000	4.800	414.600	424.200	
Sponsorships East	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5.000	-	5.000	5.000	
Key Event Sponsorships	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40.000	-	360.000	-	-	400.000	400.000	
Report	-	-	4.800	-	-	4.800	9.600	-	-	4.800	-	-	4.800	9.600	19.200	
Total variable revenue	8.327	-	30.634	44.000	8.800	4.800	96.560	44.000	40.000	14.800	440.000	63.000	78.000	679.800	776.360	
Total Revenue	35.559	50.891	81.525	94.891	59.691	55.691	378.248	99.891	95.891	70.691	495.891	123.891	138.891	1.025.146	1.403.393	
COS:																
Training	2.971	-	22.340	23.280	3.067	-	51.658	23.280	-	3.000	-	-	13.200	39.480	91.138	
Online Training	2.971	-	-	-	3.067	-	6.038	-	-	3.000	-	-	-	3.000	9.038	
Offline Training	-	-	22.340	23.280	-	-	45.620	23.280	-	-	-	-	13.200	36.480	82.100	
Events	-	-	5.000	-	-	-	5.000	-	5.000	-	431.000	60.000	55.000	551.000	556.000	
Events East	-	-	5.000	-	-	-	5.000	-	5.000	-	-	60.000	55.000	120.000	125.000	
Key Events	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	431.000	-	-	431.000	431.000	
Reports	-	-	3.200	-	-	3.200	6.400	-	-	3.200	-	-	3.200	6.400	12.800	
Total COS	2.971	-	30.540	23.280	3.067	3.200	63.058	23.280	5.000	6.200	431.000	60.000	71.400	596.880	659.938	
Gross profit	32.588	50.891	50.985	71.611	56.624	52.491	315.190	76.611	90.891	64.491	64.891	63.891	67.491	428.266	743.455	
Opex:																
Salaries (40%)	39.768	43.882	43.882	48.682	48.682	48.682	273.576	48.682	48.682	48.682	48.682	48.682	48.682	292.090	565.666	
Accounting and audits	1.781	1.781	1.781	1.680	1.680	1.680	10.382	2.629	2.629	2.629	1.680	1.680	1.680	12.926	23.309	
SH accounting & legal fee	3.000	3.000	8.180	-	-	-	14.180	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14.180	
IT Service	1.611	472	3.139	3.139	3.139	3.139	14.638	3.139	3.739	3.739	3.739	3.739	3.739	21.832	36.471	
Transport	39	459	459	459	459	459	2.333	39	459	459	459	459	459	2.333	4.666	
Travel	12.411	3.200	3.200	3.200	3.200	3.200	28.411	3.200	3.200	3.200	3.200	3.200	3.200	19.200	47.611	
Benefits	1.101	858	858	858	858	858	5.391	858	858	858	858	858	858	5.148	10.539	
Entertainment	343	800	800	800	800	800	4.343	800	800	800	800	800	800	4.800	9.143	
Office	1.371	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	7.371	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	7.200	14.571	
Banking Fees	3	113	113	113	113	113	566	113	113	113	113	113	113	675	1.241	
Other G&A	48	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	6.048	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	1.200	7.200	13.248	
Total OPEX	61.477	56.964	64.811	61.330	61.330	61.330	367.240	61.859	62.879	62.879	61.930	61.930	61.930	373.405	740.646	
EBITDA	(28.888)	(6.073)	(13.826)	10.281	(4.706)	(8.839)	(52.051)	14.752	28.012	1.612	2.961	1.961	5.561	54.860	2.810	
Non-underlying expenses:																
CI																
Net Income	(28.888)	(6.073)	(13.826)	10.281	(4.706)	(8.839)	(52.051)	14.752	28.012	1.612	2.961	1.961	5.561	54.860	2.810	